
 HLL Infra Tech Services Limited  

 

HITES/PCD/ICMR/COVID-19/07/2020-21                                                                       Page 1 

 

SECTION I 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

 

Tender Enquiry No.: HITES/PCD/ICMR/COVID-19/07/2020-21 dated:16-11-2020 
 

(1) Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 

(HITES), a fully owned subsidiary of HLL Lifecare Ltd. (HLL),on behalf of The 

Director,Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi invites tenders, from eligible and 

qualified tenderers for procurement of following Medical Services. 
 

Sl. 

no. 

Short Description of 

Services 
QTY (Tests) 

EMD Amount 

(Rs.)** 

Tender 
Processing Fee 

incl. GST (Rs.)* 

1 
Hiring services of Mobile 
RT PCR testing laboratory 

1000 tests per 
day upto 31st 
March 2021 

1,50,00,000 8,850 

 

Note: 

* Tender processing Fee is inclusive of GST @18% (HITES GSTIN: 09AADCH4882R1ZP) 

**The EMD Amount in the above tabulation is for the total tendered quantity. The Bidder shall submit 

their EMDs in proportion to the offered quantity. 

 
       
(2) Tender timeline: 

 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

a. 
Closing date & time for submission of Physical 

bids 
18.11.2020 @ 04:30 PM 

b. 

Last date and time of physical submission of 

EMD, Tender processing Fee, any other 

document specified in the Bidding Document 

18.11.2020@ 05:00 PM 

c. Time and date of opening of bids 18.11.2020@ 05:30 PM 

d. 

Venue for :- 

• Submission of tender processing fee, EMD in 

physical form 

• Tender Opening-Tech Bid 

HLL Infra Tech Services Limited, 

Procurement & Consultancy Services 

Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, 

Noida-201307 
 

* Bidders have to submit Original Bank Instruments for tender processing fee and EMD/ 

documentary proof for EMD exemption within the above mentioned date and time. 

Tender processing fee should be submitted into HITES Bank account and same proof 

should be submitted along with TED. 

2. The validity of the EMD should remain applicable for a period of 165 days from the original date of 

tender opening as per the enquiry, even if the due dates gets auto-extended. Any further extensions of 

validity, if required in the EMD, shall be specifically notified vide amendments. 

3. Bidders may simulate bid submission (technical & financial) in advance of the bid submission deadline.  



 HLL Infra Tech Services Limited  

 

HITES/PCD/ICMR/COVID-19/07/2020-21                                                                       Page 2 

 

4. Interested bidders are advised to download the complete Tender Enquiry document from the websites 

http://hllhites.com/tenders for complete details. 

5. Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the “Instructions for Online Bid Submission” 

in Section II -ITB of Tender Enquiry Document. 

6. The bidders shall submit the required Tender Processing Fee (in form of Demand Draft or Banker’s 

Cheque) and EMD in physical form in favour of ‘HLL Infra Tech Services Limited’ at the scheduled 

time and venue. Tender processing Fee is required from all the bidders irrespective of their registration 

with NSIC or any other Govt. organisation. 

7. Tender Processing Fee and Bid Security (EMD) in original should be deposited within the scheduled 

date & time in the Tender Box located at: HLL Infra Tech Services Limited, Procurement and 

Consultancy Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh. Submission 

beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of TENDER 

8. Prospective bidders are advised to browse the above websites regularly before submission of their bids 

as any further amendments will be published in these websites only. 

Chief Executive Officer 

HLL Infra Tech Services 

Limited 

 

 

http://hllhites.com/tenders

